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GPYC@ECC - 7/8/2019

Results
 
Event 1  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AGPYC1 1:33.18   16

1) Simon, Anthoney M8 2) Kraydich, Evelyn W8

3) Zvirbulis, Ronan M7 4) Zvirbulis, Liam M7

AECC2 1:36.66   6

1) McClure, Allyson W8 2) Romero, Preston E W8

3) Partogian, Contessa K W8 4) Schad, Abigail W8

BECC--- x1:56.06

1) Knesek, Madison W6 2) Graff, Sloane W7

3) Freeman, Arden F W7 4) Yeager, Kathryn W7

BGPYC--- x2:00.14

1) Griffin, Kennedy W7 2) Tompkins, Hadley W7

3) Fooks, Ellie W6 4) Mannino, Salvatore M6

CECC--- x2:06.92

1) Dingman, William M7 2) Hughson, Emma W6

3) Gatland, Valentina or Co V W8 4) Hendriks, Zander M5

CGPYC--- x2:10.94

1) Ford, Scarlett W7 2) Combs, Michael M7

3) Legwand, Ella W7 4) Harrell, Nevy W8

 
Event 2  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AECC1 2:07.69   16

1) Prew, McKayla 16 2) Kapeller, Avery 10

3) Wilkins, Emma 13 4) Wilkins, Elise 12

AGPYC2 2:34.23   6

1) Lowery, Reygan 10 2) Mattes, Allison 12

3) Swegles, Addison 12 4) Ropke, Betsy 11

BGPYC--- x2:52.04

1) Combs, Neva 11 2) Beauregard, Victoria 9

3) Morreale, Alessia 11 4) DeGrazia, Erin 10

BECC--- x2:57.03

1) Plowman, Allesandra 12 2) Whetter, Gracie 14

3) Frellick, Olivia 9 4) Kapeller, Zoey 10

CECC--- x3:16.47

1) Draper, Avery 13 2) Cirihal, Mariana 9

3) Pipkin, Madisyn L 9 4) Klein, Karenna 9

 
Event 3  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AECC1 2:10.50   16

1) Koshorek, Keldon 14 2) Hulliberger, Kyle 10

3) Stoddard, Adyn 12 4) Monaghan, Ryan 15

AGPYC2 2:47.59   6

1) Ament, Michael 14 2) Andrus, Mason 13

3) Griffin, Jack 10 4) Legwand, Ryder 9

BECC--- x3:45.48

1) Theophelis, Nicholas 9 2) Babington, Dean T 10

3) Muhleck, Adam 9 4) Gusumano, John 9

 
Event 4  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8DeGrazia, Katie1 25.72   7

GPYC  8Beal, Hadley2 25.97   5

ECC  8Gatland, Valentina or Co V3 31.52   4

ECC  7Vartanian, Vienna4 37.15   3

GPYC  8Kraydich, Evelyn--- DQ

ECC  8Reynolds, Reese--- DQ

 
Event 5  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  7Zvirbulis, Liam1 28.47   7

GPYC  7Zvirbulis, Ronan2 33.20   5

ECC  8Frellick, Noah3 34.70   4

GPYC  7O'Connor, Charles4 35.14   3

ECC  7Sibinovic, Steven5 42.36   2

ECC  7Cirihal, Thomas--- DQ

 
Event 6  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 10Altounian, Ava1 45.07   7

GPYC 10Loeffler, Lila2 47.21   5

GPYC 10Starks, Isabella3 51.13   4

GPYC 10DeGrazia, Erin4 52.00   3

ECC 10Hughson, Victoria5 52.71   2

ECC 10Wright, Macauley6 1:06.01   1

 
Event 7  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 10Hulliberger, Kyle1 48.00   7

GPYC  9Loeffler, Luke2 52.17   5

ECC 10Draper, Landon3 52.95   4

GPYC  9Legwand, Ryder4 59.78   3

GPYC  9Walton, Angus5 1:11.74   2

ECC 10Slifko, Brock--- DQ

 
Event 8  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Beal, Avery1 40.05   7

GPYC 12Beckett, Kelsey2 46.06   5

GPYC 11Simon, Mackenzie3 50.72   4

ECC 11Koshorek, Kennidy4 51.24   3

ECC 11Whitty, Campbell5 52.52   2

ECC 12Plowman, Allesandra6 59.20   1

 
Event 9  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Stoddard, Adyn1 41.64   7

GPYC 11Kapla, Stanton2 42.21   5

ECC 10Draper, Landon3 55.91   4

ECC 12Reynolds, Walker4 59.11   3

GPYC  9Legwand, Ryder5 1:01.89   2

GPYC 12Routsis, Christos6 1:18.46   1

 
Event 10  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Kapla, Sophia1 36.96   7

ECC 13Hulliberger, Hannah2 39.16   5

ECC 14Whitty, Piper3 39.23   4

GPYC 14Wheatley, Hannah4 40.35   3

GPYC 13McCabe, Victoria5 46.80   2

ECC 14Altounian, Sophia6 47.23   1

 
Event 11  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Fuchs, Asher1 40.45   7

GPYC 13Sceglio, Vincent2 42.22   5

ECC 10Draper, Landon3 57.16   4
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(Event 11  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 14Chasnick, Drew L4 1:16.94   3

ECC 10Slifko, Brock--- DQ

GPYC 13Andrus, Morgan--- DQ

 
Event 12  Girls 15-17 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Beal, Avery1 38.73   7

GPYC 17Gleason, Meg2 44.51   5

GPYC 13McCabe, Victoria3 48.49   4

ECC 15Koshorek, Kailey4 50.13   3

ECC 15Slifko, Isabella5 1:00.94   2

ECC 15Sneckenberger, Grace--- DQ

 
Event 13  Boys 15-17 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 15Borrego, Nicholas1 37.39   7

GPYC 16Maribao, Vincent2 38.53   5

ECC 15Monaghan, Ryan3 40.79   4

GPYC 16Fuchs, Louden4 43.16   3

ECC 15Powers, Blake5 46.19   2

ECC 10Babington, Dean T--- DQ

 
Event 14  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8DeGrazia, Katie1 46.05   7

GPYC  8Beal, Hadley2 49.08   5

ECC  8Romero, Preston E3 53.47   4

ECC  8Sibinovic, Sienna4 53.50   3

GPYC  8Kraydich, Evelyn5 56.41   2

ECC  8Freeman, Siena K6 1:01.67   1

 
Event 15  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8Sceglio, Johnny1 44.08   7

GPYC  8Simon, Anthoney2 57.54   5

GPYC  7O'Connor, Charles3 57.77   4

ECC  8Wright, Jackson4 59.21   3

ECC  7Plowman, Henry T5 1:03.34   2

ECC  7Cirihal, Thomas6 1:16.68   1

 
Event 16  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 10Kapeller, Avery1 1:18.66   7

GPYC  9Mannino, Gabriella2 1:21.33   5

GPYC 10Loeffler, Lila3 1:31.99   4

ECC 10Hughson, Victoria4 1:32.05   3

GPYC 10Starks, Isabella5 1:32.74   2

ECC 10Wright, Macauley6 1:37.48   1

 
Event 17  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  9Gusumano, Bobby L1 1:26.84   7

ECC 10Wilkins, Elliot2 1:26.88   5

GPYC  9Ropke, Jack3 1:40.08   4

GPYC 10Griffin, Jack4 1:46.86   3

ECC 10Theophelis, George5 1:50.01   2

GPYC  9Walton, Angus6 2:02.54   1

 
Event 18  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Wilkins, Elise1 1:07.28   7

GPYC 12Beckett, Kelsey2 1:14.27   5

GPYC 11Klaasen, Annabel3 1:16.79   4

GPYC 11Simon, Mackenzie4 1:19.20   3

ECC 11Koshorek, Kennidy5 1:21.93   2

ECC 11Whitty, Campbell6 1:28.61   1

 
Event 19  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Stoddard, Adyn1 1:11.77   7

GPYC 11Kapla, Stanton2 1:12.94   5

GPYC 12Morreale, Marco3 1:39.08   4

ECC 11Swikoski, Drew4 1:41.45   3

ECC 12Reynolds, Walker5 1:44.40   2

GPYC 12Routsis, Christos6 2:21.36   1

 
Event 20  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Schuetze, Sophie1 1:03.67   7

GPYC 14Kapla, Sophia2 1:04.79   5

ECC 13Hulliberger, Hannah3 1:05.71   4

ECC 13Wilkins, Emma4 1:05.78   3

GPYC 14Boutrous, Genevieve5 1:06.64   2

ECC 14Altounian, Sophia6 1:13.17   1

 
Event 21  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 13Sceglio, Vincent1 1:08.47   7

ECC 14Koshorek, Keldon2 1:11.89   5

GPYC 14Ament, Michael3 1:19.38   4

GPYC 13Andrus, Mason4 1:21.13   3

ECC 14Chasnick, Drew L5 1:55.86   2

ECC 14Slifko, Stevey6 2:19.06   1

 
Event 22  Girls 15-17 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Palace, Morgan1 1:07.50   7

GPYC 17Gleason, Meg2 1:09.35   5

GPYC 14Wheatley, Hannah3 1:12.19   4

ECC 15Koshorek, Kailey4 1:22.65   3

ECC 15Sneckenberger, Grace5 1:30.12   2

ECC 15Slifko, Isabella6 1:48.56   1

 
Event 23  Boys 15-17 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 15Sceglio, Joey1 1:09.08   7

GPYC 16Fuchs, Louden2 1:10.74   5

GPYC 15Borrego, Nicholas3 1:12.24   4

ECC 15Powers, Blake4 1:24.44   3

ECC  9Muhleck, Adam5 2:12.80   2

ECC 10Plowman, Dean6 2:21.97   1

 
Event 24  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8DeGrazia, Katie1 24.25   7

GPYC  6Early, Eleanor2 25.83   5

GPYC  8Kraydich, Evelyn3 27.46   4
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(Event 24  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  8Romero, Preston E4 31.59   3

ECC  8Reynolds, Reese5 46.25   2

ECC  8Sibinovic, Sienna6 1:04.67   1

 
Event 25  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  7Zvirbulis, Ronan1 24.27   7

GPYC  7Zvirbulis, Liam2 27.55   5

GPYC  7O'Connor, Charles3 30.11   4

ECC  7Sibinovic, Steven4 30.50   3

ECC  7Dingman, William5 35.33   2

ECC  5Hendriks, Zander6 41.60   1

 
Event 26  Mixed 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke HOME EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  7Freeman, Arden F1 30.82

ECC  7Donovan, Julia2 34.01

ECC  7Graff, Sloane3 34.35

ECC  7Kandes, Riley4 x45.11

ECC  4Altounian, Neena5 x47.82

ECC  8Wilson, Grayson6 x48.35

ECC  6Wilson, Ellie7 x49.35

ECC  6Hughson, Emma8 x51.36

ECC  7Gattshall, Tyler9 x52.62

ECC  5Magnan, Genevieve10 x53.75

ECC  5Wright, Collins11 x58.07

ECC  4Satchell, Liam12 x1:08.90

ECC  5Reynolds, Caden13 x1:13.34

ECC  5Partogian, Jake--- DQ

 
Event 28  Mixed 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  6Fooks, Ellie1 29.79

GPYC  7Tompkins, Hadley2 30.88

GPYC  7Legwand, Ella3 35.64

GPYC  5O'Connor, Claire4 x35.81

GPYC  6Marshall, Amelia5 x35.83

GPYC  6Mannino, Salvatore6 x36.60

GPYC  6Harris, Alexa7 x37.36

GPYC  5O'Connor, Colette8 x38.62

GPYC  8Harrell, Nevy9 x38.86

GPYC  7Lindsay, Lilianna10 x39.40

GPYC  7Ford, Scarlett11 x40.04

GPYC  5Early, Griffin12 x50.55

GPYC  7Combs, Michael13 x1:16.13

 
Event 30  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  9Mannino, Gabriella1 43.58   7

GPYC 10Loeffler, Lila2 47.91   5

GPYC  9Beauregard, Victoria3 50.86   4

ECC 10Hughson, Victoria4 51.82   3

ECC 10Gallagher, Allie5 52.08   2

ECC 10Kapeller, Zoey6 53.18   1

 
Event 31  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  9Gusumano, Bobby L1 49.09   7

ECC 10Wilkins, Elliot2 50.90   5

GPYC  9Haney, Liam3 54.12   4

GPYC  9Ropke, Jack4 56.39   3

ECC 10Theophelis, George5 58.28   2

GPYC 10Griffin, Jack6 1:00.52   1

 
Event 32  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Beal, Avery1 36.43   7

GPYC 11Klaasen, Annabel2 43.19   5

GPYC 12Beckett, Kelsey3 43.49   4

ECC 11Koshorek, Kennidy4 46.55   3

ECC 11Donovan, Clare5 46.69   2

ECC 11Whitty, Campbell6 48.17   1

 
Event 33  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Morreale, Marco1 46.71   7

GPYC  9Haney, Liam2 56.31   5

ECC 11Swikoski, Drew3 58.82   4

ECC 10Slifko, Brock4 1:00.02   3

ECC 12Reynolds, Walker5 1:00.49   2

GPYC 12Routsis, Christos6 1:17.11   1

 
Event 34  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Boutrous, Genevieve1 34.57   7

ECC 13Wilkins, Emma2 36.04   5

GPYC 14Kapla, Sophia3 36.53   4

ECC 14Whitty, Piper4 36.88   3

GPYC 14Wheatley, Hannah5 37.13   2

ECC 14Altounian, Sophia6 38.20   1

 
Event 35  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 13Andrus, Mason1 34.57   7

ECC 14Koshorek, Keldon2 36.04   5

GPYC 14Ament, Michael3 36.53   4

ECC 14Chasnick, Drew L4 36.88   3

GPYC 14Fuchs, Asher5 37.13   2

ECC 14Slifko, Stevey6 38.20   1

 
Event 36  Girls 15-17 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Palace, Morgan1 35.88   7

GPYC 17Gleason, Meg2 40.10   5

ECC 16Prew, McKayla3 41.41   4

GPYC 11Klaasen, Annabel4 42.80   3

ECC 15Slifko, Isabella5 58.19   2

ECC 15Sneckenberger, Grace6 59.44   1

 
Event 37  Boys 15-17 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Maribao, Vincent1 35.31   7

GPYC 16Fuchs, Louden2 38.14   5

GPYC 15Sceglio, Joey3 43.15   4

ECC 10Devaney, David4 1:01.70   3

ECC  9Theophelis, Nicholas5 1:11.37   2

ECC 10Babington, Dean T6 1:12.34   1
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Event 39  Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke HOME EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  9Frellick, Olivia1 58.52

ECC  9Cirihal, Mariana2 1:00.07

ECC  9Pipkin, Madisyn L3 1:04.72

ECC  9Osgood, Ava4 x1:13.34

ECC  9Swikoski, Alexa5 x1:17.14

ECC  9Gusumano, John6 x1:19.37

ECC 10Devaney, Lauren--- DQ

ECC  9Klein, Karenna--- DQ

ECC 10Plowman, Dean--- DQ

 
Event 42  Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 13Andrus, Morgan1 52.88

GPYC 10DeGrazia, Erin2 53.36

GPYC 10Lowery, Reygan3 56.42

GPYC 13Schaden, Andrew4 x56.48

GPYC 11Morreale, Alessia5 x56.88

GPYC 11Combs, Neva6 x57.52

GPYC 10Shore, Campbell7 x58.44

GPYC 12Swegles, Addison8 x1:00.81

GPYC 12Harris, Brian9 x1:01.13

GPYC  9Routsis, Penelope10 x1:06.72

GPYC  9Walton, Angus11 x1:09.78

GPYC  9Beauregard, Victoria12 x1:12.72

GPYC 10Harris, Ava13 x1:14.10

GPYC 10Ford, Davis14 x1:21.57

GPYC  9Groustra, Anna15 x1:24.26

GPYC 10Moisides, Theo--- DQ

GPYC  9Haney, Liam--- DQ

 
Event 44  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  6Early, Eleanor1 26.27   7

GPYC  8DeGrazia, Katie2 27.62   5

ECC  8McClure, Allyson3 27.86   4

ECC  8Partogian, Contessa K4 31.98   3

ECC  8Freeman, Siena K5 33.12   2

GPYC  7Griffin, Kennedy6 34.36   1

 
Event 45  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8Sceglio, Johnny1 23.14   7

GPYC  7Zvirbulis, Ronan2 24.53   5

ECC  7Sibinovic, Steven3 29.19   4

ECC  7Dingman, William4 32.70   3

ECC  8Frellick, Noah5 34.07   2

GPYC  8Simon, Anthoney6 42.18   1

 
Event 46  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 10Loeffler, Lila1 18.64   7

ECC 10Kapeller, Avery2 19.04   5

ECC 10Altounian, Ava3 20.64   4

GPYC 10Starks, Isabella4 21.80   3

ECC 10Gallagher, Allie5 25.79   2

GPYC 10Lowery, Reygan--- DQ

 
Event 47  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  9Loeffler, Luke1 17.68   7

ECC 10Hulliberger, Kyle2 18.79   5

ECC 10Wilkins, Elliot3 19.15   4

ECC  9Gusumano, Bobby L4 22.05   3

GPYC  9Ropke, Jack5 25.45   2

GPYC 10Griffin, Jack6 27.14   1

 
Event 48  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Wilkins, Elise1 32.63   7

GPYC 12Beckett, Kelsey2 39.47   5

GPYC 11Ropke, Betsy3 39.85   4

ECC 11Koshorek, Kennidy4 44.77   3

ECC 11Donovan, Clare5 45.71   2

GPYC 11Simon, Mackenzie6 46.07   1

 
Event 49  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 10Hulliberger, Kyle1 42.22   7

GPYC 11Kapla, Stanton2 44.11   5

GPYC 12Morreale, Marco3 50.80   4

ECC 12Reynolds, Walker4 59.54   3

ECC 10Slifko, Brock5 1:02.71   2

GPYC 10Ford, Davis--- DQ

 
Event 50  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Schuetze, Sophie1 31.82   7

ECC 13Wilkins, Emma2 32.57   5

GPYC 14Boutrous, Genevieve3 33.39   4

ECC 14Whitty, Piper4 35.10   3

ECC 14Altounian, Sophia5 38.06   2

GPYC 13McCabe, Victoria6 39.67   1

 
Event 51  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 13Sceglio, Vincent1 35.67   7

ECC 14Koshorek, Keldon2 37.27   5

GPYC 14Fuchs, Asher3 37.34   4

GPYC 13Andrus, Mason4 50.20   3

ECC 10Theophelis, George5 1:03.68   2

ECC  9Kandes, Raiden M6 1:25.25   1

 
Event 52  Girls 15-17 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Palace, Morgan1 33.17   7

GPYC 17Gleason, Meg2 34.68   5

GPYC 14Wheatley, Hannah3 35.88   4

ECC 16Prew, McKayla4 39.56   3

ECC 15Koshorek, Kailey5 47.31   2

ECC 15Slifko, Isabella6 59.71   1

 
Event 53  Boys 15-17 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Maribao, Vincent1 31.97   7

GPYC 15Sceglio, Joey2 33.36   5

GPYC 15Borrego, Nicholas3 36.13   4
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(Event 53  Boys 15-17 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 15Powers, Blake4 41.51   3

ECC 15Monaghan, Ryan5 44.06   2

ECC  9Kandes, Raiden M6 1:27.70   1

 
Event 54  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  8McClure, Allyson1 20.81   7

GPYC  8Beal, Hadley2 21.14   5

ECC  8Partogian, Contessa K3 22.81   4

GPYC  6Early, Eleanor4 23.57   3

ECC  8Schad, Abigail5 24.99   2

GPYC  7Griffin, Kennedy6 25.38   1

 
Event 55  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  8Sceglio, Johnny1 19.26   7

GPYC  7O'Connor, Charles2 23.97   5

GPYC  8Simon, Anthoney3 25.33   4

ECC  7Plowman, Henry T4 27.45   3

ECC  8Frellick, Noah5 29.63   2

ECC  7Cirihal, Thomas6 38.13   1

 
Event 56  Mixed 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly HOME EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 10Wright, Macauley1 24.87

ECC 10Gallagher, Allie2 26.78

ECC  9Pipkin, Madisyn L3 26.90

ECC  9Frellick, Olivia4 x26.93

ECC  9Cirihal, Mariana5 x27.62

ECC  9Swikoski, Alexa6 x27.99

ECC 10Devaney, Lauren7 x28.11

ECC  9Theophelis, Nicholas8 x28.35

ECC  9Klein, Karenna9 x28.77

ECC  9Osgood, Ava10 x31.25

ECC  8Freeman, Siena K11 x32.38

ECC  8Sibinovic, Sienna12 x32.45

ECC  9Gusumano, John13 x33.13

ECC  7Freeman, Arden F14 x33.72

ECC  8Frellick, Noah15 x34.00

ECC 10Plowman, Dean16 x34.67

ECC  7Sibinovic, Steven17 x36.37

ECC  9Muhleck, Adam18 x37.05

ECC  9Koshorek, Kasen M19 x38.67

ECC  7Donovan, Julia20 x41.32

ECC  8Reynolds, Reese21 x48.40

ECC  7Cirihal, Thomas22 x50.27

ECC  7Kandes, Riley23 x58.24

 
Event 57  Mixed 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle HOME EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC  8Wright, Jackson1 29.75

ECC  7Vartanian, Vienna2 34.24

ECC  7Gattshall, Tyler3 34.64

ECC  8Wilson, Grayson4 x35.55

ECC  7Yeager, Kathryn5 x39.02

ECC  6Hughson, Emma6 x42.69

ECC  5Wright, Collins7 x44.17

ECC  4Altounian, Neena8 x44.35

ECC  5Partogian, Jake9 x49.76

ECC  6Wilson, Ellie10 x51.82

ECC  5Reynolds, Caden11 x1:03.97

ECC  4Satchell, Liam12 x1:09.01

ECC  5Magnan, Genevieve13 x1:28.88

 
Event 58  Mixed 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 10Lowery, Reygan1 21.68

GPYC 10Shore, Campbell2 24.13

GPYC  9Beauregard, Victoria3 25.36

GPYC 10Ford, Davis4 x29.63

GPYC  9Routsis, Penelope5 x29.81

GPYC  9Haney, Liam6 x30.21

GPYC  9Groustra, Anna7 x30.75

GPYC 10Harris, Ava8 x31.61

GPYC  9Walton, Angus9 x36.01

GPYC 10Moisides, Theo10 x49.23

 
Event 59  Mixed 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  6Harris, Alexa1 30.25

GPYC  6Fooks, Ellie2 31.65

GPYC  7Tompkins, Hadley3 32.40

GPYC  7Legwand, Ella4 x33.47

GPYC  8Harrell, Nevy5 x33.48

GPYC  7Ford, Scarlett6 x33.74

GPYC  5O'Connor, Colette7 x36.20

GPYC  6Mannino, Salvatore8 x37.86

GPYC  5O'Connor, Claire9 x41.76

GPYC  7Lindsay, Lilianna10 x43.12

GPYC  7Combs, Michael11 x44.08

GPYC  6Marshall, Amelia12 x44.36

GPYC  5Early, Griffin13 x50.14

 
Event 60  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 10Shore, Campbell1 J38.39   7

ECC 10Altounian, Ava2 J38.50   5

ECC 10Hughson, Victoria3 J40.90   4

ECC 10Kapeller, Avery4 J35.39   3

GPYC  9Mannino, Gabriella5 J36.38   2

GPYC 10Starks, Isabella6 44.59   1

 
Event 61  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC  9Loeffler, Luke1 39.44   7

ECC  9Gusumano, Bobby L2 40.43   5

ECC 10Wilkins, Elliot3 41.17   4

GPYC  9Ropke, Jack4 41.77   3

ECC 10Theophelis, George5 49.21   2

GPYC  9Legwand, Ryder6 53.92   1

 
Event 62  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Wilkins, Elise1 29.83   7

GPYC 12Beal, Avery2 30.21   5

GPYC 11Klaasen, Annabel3 35.95   4

GPYC 11Simon, Mackenzie4 36.66   3
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(Event 62  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Muhleck, Ella5 38.49   2

ECC 11Donovan, Clare6 39.23   1

 
Event 63  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Stoddard, Adyn1 33.25   7

ECC 11Swikoski, Drew2 45.36   5

GPYC 12Morreale, Marco3 47.31   4

ECC 10Devaney, David4 50.15   3

GPYC 10Ford, Davis5 51.28   2

GPYC 12Routsis, Christos6 1:00.55   1

 
Event 64  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Schuetze, Sophie1 30.26   7

ECC 13Hulliberger, Hannah2 30.33   5

GPYC 14Kapla, Sophia3 30.89   4

GPYC 14Boutrous, Genevieve4 31.17   3

ECC 14Whitty, Piper5 31.55   2

ECC 14Whetter, Gracie6 43.08   1

 
Event 65  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Fuchs, Asher1 32.44   7

GPYC 14Ament, Michael2 35.58   5

GPYC 13Schaden, Andrew3 41.62   4

ECC 14Chasnick, Drew L4 47.32   3

ECC 10Devaney, David5 53.51   2

ECC 14Slifko, Stevey6 1:04.61   1

 
Event 66  Girls 15-17 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 14Schuetze, Sophie1 30.29   7

GPYC 16Palace, Morgan2 31.40   5

ECC 15Koshorek, Kailey3 35.59   4

GPYC 11Ropke, Betsy4 37.14   3

ECC 15Sneckenberger, Grace5 37.75   2

ECC 12Muhleck, Ella6 39.92   1

 
Event 67  Boys 15-17 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 16Maribao, Vincent1 28.64   7

GPYC 15Sceglio, Joey2 31.19   5

GPYC 16Fuchs, Louden3 31.36   4

ECC 15Monaghan, Ryan4 32.46   3

ECC  9Theophelis, Nicholas5 55.52   2

ECC 10Devaney, David6 59.95   1

 
Event 69  Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle HOME EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ECC 12Plowman, Allesandra1 42.58

ECC 14Whetter, Gracie2 43.11

ECC 10Kapeller, Zoey3 44.91

ECC 13Draper, Avery4 x45.80

ECC 10Devaney, Lauren5 x46.44

ECC  9Frellick, Olivia6 x47.37

ECC  9Pipkin, Madisyn L7 x49.73

ECC  9Cirihal, Mariana8 x50.16

ECC  9Muhleck, Adam9 x53.62

ECC  8Sibinovic, Sienna10 x54.66

ECC  9Swikoski, Alexa11 x55.39

ECC  9Klein, Karenna12 x56.69

ECC 10Babington, Dean T13 x57.95

ECC  9Osgood, Ava14 x59.68

ECC  8Wright, Jackson15 x1:00.14

ECC  9Kandes, Raiden M16 x1:02.24

ECC  9Koshorek, Kasen M17 x1:02.71

ECC 10Plowman, Dean18 x1:04.32

ECC  7Donovan, Julia19 x1:12.36

 
Event 71  Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Swegles, Addison1 45.10

GPYC 12Mattes, Allison2 46.27

GPYC 11Morreale, Alessia3 48.89

GPYC 13Andrus, Morgan4 x53.32

GPYC 11Combs, Neva5 x1:08.31

GPYC 12Harris, Brian6 x1:08.93

 
Event 72  Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 10Harris, Ava1 53.74

GPYC  9Groustra, Anna2 53.83

GPYC  9Routsis, Penelope3 58.21

GPYC 10Moisides, Theo4 x1:20.55

 
Event 73  Mixed 100 SC Meter IM AWAY EXH

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GPYC 12Mattes, Allison1 1:38.87

GPYC 13Andrus, Morgan2 1:43.09

GPYC 12Swegles, Addison3 1:49.02

GPYC 10DeGrazia, Erin4 x1:51.08

GPYC 13Schaden, Andrew5 x1:51.38

GPYC 11Morreale, Alessia6 x1:52.24

GPYC 10Shore, Campbell7 x1:57.92

GPYC 12Harris, Brian8 x2:09.55

GPYC 11Combs, Neva9 x2:10.17

GPYC 10Harris, Ava10 x2:11.74

GPYC  9Routsis, Penelope11 x2:23.55

GPYC  9Groustra, Anna--- DQ

 
Event 82  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AGPYC1 1:42.05   16

1) Beal, Hadley W8 2) Zvirbulis, Liam M7

3) Early, Eleanor W6 4) Sceglio, Johnny M8

AECC2 2:04.94   6

1) Romero, Preston E W8 2) Schad, Abigail W8

3) Partogian, Contessa K W8 4) McClure, Allyson W8

BGPYC--- XDQ

1) Tompkins, Hadley W7 2) Griffin, Kennedy W7

3) Harrell, Nevy W8 4) Legwand, Ella W7

BECC--- DQ

1) Dingman, William M7 2) Gatland, Valentina or Co V W8

3) Freeman, Siena K W8 4) Knesek, Madison W6
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Event 83  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AECC1 2:37.37   16

1) Prew, McKayla 16 2) Altounian, Ava 10

3) Hulliberger, Hannah 13 4) Whitty, Campbell 11

AGPYC2 2:45.76   6

1) Mannino, Gabriella 9 2) McCabe, Victoria 13

3) Ropke, Betsy 11 4) Mattes, Allison 12

BECC--- x3:29.37

1) Muhleck, Ella 12 2) Draper, Avery 13

3) Whetter, Gracie 14 4) Donovan, Clare 11

CECC--- DQ

1) Kapeller, Zoey 10 2) Plowman, Allesandra 12

3) Wright, Macauley 10 4) Gallagher, Allie 10

 
Event 84  Boys 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AGPYC1 2:33.69   16

1) Kapla, Stanton 11 2) Borrego, Nicholas 15

3) Sceglio, Vincent 13 4) Loeffler, Luke 9

AECC2 3:29.44   6

1) Swikoski, Drew 11 2) Draper, Landon 10

3) Powers, Blake 15 4) Slifko, Stevey 14

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 84

1. Grosse Pointe Yacht Club 716

2. Edgewood Country Club 504

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 84

1. Grosse Pointe Yacht Club 344

2. Edgewood Country Club 245

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 84

1. Grosse Pointe Yacht Club 340

2. Edgewood Country Club 247


